YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted May 2 - 6, 2023
Margin of Error  +3.4%

1. How important do you think it is for grandparents and their grandchildren to have a close relationship with one
another?

Very MO AN o e 68%
Somewhat ImpPortant . ... 22%
NOt Very IMPOr ANt .. 6%
Not at all iImportant .. ... .. e 2%
N O SUNE o e 2%

2. How influential have your grandparents been in your life?

Very influential . ... ... 39%
Somewhat influential . ......... e 33%
Not very influential . ... ... 15%
Not at all influential . ... e 8%
N O SUNE ot 4%

3. Have you ever been told that you physically resemble any of the following? Select all that apply.

YOUr MO N o e e e e e 45%
B (0T T = 11 1= 45%
Your Mother's father ... ..o 8%
Your MOthEr'S MOther ... e e e e 11%
Your father's MOther ... 9%
Your father’s father ... e 7%
None of the @bOVe .. ..o 12%
N o) T3 8%

4. Have you ever been told that your personality resembles the personality of any of the following? Select all that
apply.

YOUr MOTN B o e e e e e aa 32%
B (0T T = 11 1= 35%
Your mother's father ... ... 7%
Your MOther's MOther ... e e e e 9%
Your father's MOther ... .o 7%
Your father’s father ... 7%
None of the @bOVE ... i 20%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 12%
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5. How would you describe your relationship with the following person? Please choose the option that best
reflects your situation. If the person is now deceased, please describe your relationship with them when they
were alive.

No rela-
tionship
Somewhat (you never
Very close close Not close met) Not sure
Your mother 56% 27% 13% 2% 2%
Your father 42% 31% 19% 6% 3%
Your mother’s mother (your maternal
grandmother) 32% 31% 21% 13% 3%
Your mother’s father (your maternal
grandfather) 23% 25% 23% 25% 3%
Your father’s mother (your paternal
grandmother) 23% 31% 23% 20% 4%
Your father’s father (your paternal
grandfather) 19% 21% 23% 33% 4%
Your mother’s mother’'s mother (your
maternal great-grandmother) 12% 15% 14% 55% 4%
Your mother’s mother’s father (your
maternal great-grandfather) 9% 12% 12% 63% 4%
Your mother’s father’'s mother (your
maternal great-grandmother) 9% 12% 11% 65% 4%
Your mother’s father’s father (your
maternal great-grandfather) 9% 9% 9% 69% 4%
Your father’s mother’s mother (your
paternal great-grandmother) 8% 11% 12% 66% 3%
Your father’s mother’s father (your
paternal great-grandfather) 8% 9% 9% 71% 3%
Your father’s father’'s mother (your
paternal great-grandmother) 7% 8% 10% 70% 4%
Your father’s father’s father (your
paternal great-grandfather) 8% 8% 9% 71% 4%
Any of your great-great-grandparents 8% 9% 11% 66% 6%
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6. Which, if any, of the following names or nicknames have you used to refer to your mother’s mother (your
maternal grandmother)? Select all that apply.

ADUBIa L e e e 5%
AU A .o e 6%
Big Mama .. 3%
BUDDE o 3%
GrAN o e 2%
(= 13 o 2%
(=T 4 . - 8%
GAMIMIY et e e e 4%
[T 4T 2%
AN oot e e e e 1%
1 =T To [ 0 - P 35%
(=TT [ 0 =T 0 2 - 5%
(7= U T L1410 0 3 7%
GrandmoOther ..o 10%
(7= T 0 9%
/- 2%
/= g = 5%
/= 1 = 3%
LMY L e e 2%
/1T 3 0 = 2%
LY T AN 2%
17/ o 6%
N = - 9%
NNy e e e 4%
L - 2%
Their firSt NAME . e 2%
O NI MM oo e e e e 8%
N Ot SUIE ottt e et e e e i 2%
I haven't referred to them by a specificname ... ... i 10%
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7. Which, if any, of the following names or nicknames have you used to refer to your mother’s father (your maternal
grandfather)? Select all that apply.

ADUBIO . 5%
AU L e 4%
Big Daddy ... 2%
D To 3%
AN e e e 1%
L 7= TaTo =T o | 6%
Granddad . ... 6%
Grandfather ... e 11%
LT 7= T To oo o 5%
L= T 4T T 8%
L T7= T To | o 7= T 29%
(=T 04T o 1< 3%
[T = 13 o)/ 4%
L o - 2%
= P 2%
P L 2%
PaPa 6%
PP AW . e 4%
Pl 3%
PP OU o e 2%
=T 0] ) 3%
P D AW .o 4%
PO 3%
PO e 3%
PO PO 3%
Their first NAmME . 2%
Ot NAME e 7%
N O SUME et 4%
| don’t refer to them by a specificname ... ... 17%
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8. Which, if any, of the following names or nicknames have you used to refer to your father’s mother (your paternal
grandmother)? Select all that apply.

ADUBIa L e e e 4%
AU A .o e 4%
Big Mama .. 3%
BUDDE o 2%
GrAN o e 2%
(= 13 o 3%
(=T 4 . - 4%
GAMIMIY et e e e 4%
[T 4T 2%
AN oot e e e e 2%
1 =T To [ 0 - P 31%
(=TT [ 0 =T 0 2 - 4%
(7= U T L1410 0 3 5%
GrandmoOther ..o 8%
(7= T 0 8%
/- 2%
/= g = 4%
/= 1 = 3%
LMY L e e 3%
/1T 3 0 = 2%
LY T AN 3%
17/ o 4%
N = - 5%
NNy e e e 3%
L - 1%
Their firSt NAME . e 3%
O NI MM oo e e e e 5%
N Ot SUIE ottt e et e e e i 5%
| don’t refer to them by a specificname ... ... 19%
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9. Which, if any, of the following names or nicknames have you used to refer to your father’s father (your paternal
grandfather)? Select all that apply.

ADUBIO . 4%
AU L e 4%
Big Daddy ... 3%
D To 2%
AN e e e 2%
L 7= TaTo =T o | 5%
Granddad . ... 5%
Grandfather . ... e 9%
LT 7= T To oo o 5%
L= T 4T T 8%
L T7= T To | o 7= T 23%
(=T 04T o 1< 3%
[T = 13 o)/ 2%
L o - 1%
P 2%
P L 2%
PaPa 5%
PP AW . e 3%
Pl 2%
PP OU o e 2%
=T 0] ) 2%
P D AW .o 3%
PO 3%
PO e 3%
PO PO 2%
Their first NAmME . 3%
Ot NAME e 6%
N O SUME et 7%
| don’t refer to them by a specificname ... ... 25%
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10. Have any of your grandparents ever done the following?

Yes No Not sure

Provided you with financial support (such as for education,

housing, or other major expenses) 33% 62% 6%
Given you advice on major life decisions 44% 49% 8%
Exposed you to cultural traditions 51% 40% 9%
Taught you a skill or hobby 50% 41% 9%
Told you about your family history 61% 31% 8%
Entertained you or had fun with you 74% 19% 6%
Disciplined you 54% 37% 9%
Taught you about religion or spirituality 48% 44% 8%
Celebrated holidays with you 77% 18% 6%
Lived in the same household as you 40% 56% 4%
Been estranged from you 23% 70% 7%
Been your primary legal guardian 18% 77% 4%
Taken care of you on a regular basis as a child 44% 49% 6%

11. Have you ever cared for one of your parents or grandparents on a regular basis due to disability, illness, or
old age?

(== 37%
N O et e 59%
N Ot QUM e e e e e e 4%

12. Have you ever cared for the following person on a regular basis due to a disability, illness, or old age?

Yes No Not sure
Your mother 26% 73% 2%
Your father 17% 82% 1%
Your mother’s mother (your maternal grandmother) 17% 81% 2%
Your mother’s father (your maternal grandfather) 12% 87% 1%
Your father’s mother (your paternal grandmother) 11% 87% 2%
Your father’s father (your paternal grandfather) 11% 88% 1%
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13. What is the ideal total number of children you would like to eventually have?

O o e 21%
A 14%
2 27%
O 19%
d e e 9%
L 4%
1 1%
72 0%
A 0%
1 1%
L 0%
2 0%
1 e 0%
1 T 0%
S 0%
11 T ] G 2.0 = 0%
Nt SUIE oo e e 4%

14. How much pressure, if any, have either of your parents put on you to have children due to their desire for
grandchildren?

Agreat deal ... e 5%
A iy AMOUNE o e 11%
NOt MUCK L e e e 20%
NONE At All . s 58%
N o) =11 5%

15. Did your parents’ desire for grandchildren play some role in your decision to have children?
Asked of parents

B (= 16%
N O e 79%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e 5%
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16. How many grandchildren do you have?

1S 301 1270 <A
Ot SUIE it e e e e

17. What is the ideal total number of grandchildren you would like to eventually have?

1 OF MO oottt e e e
NOt SUNE et e e e

You
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18. Which of the following have you. .. ?

Asked of grandparents
Being a
Being a grandpar- Both
parent ent equally Not sure
Enjoyed more 18% 30% 45% 7%
Thought is easier 10% 62% 20% 8%
19. How influential have your grandchildren been in your life?
Asked of grandparents
Very influential ... e 43%
Somewhat influential . ...... ... 29%
Not very influential . ... .. 19%
Not at all influential ... ... e 5%
N Ot SUNE e 5%

20. Throughout the life of your grandchildren, what is the greatest frequency at which you have ever personally
provided child care for them by looking after them?

Asked of grandparents
As their primary CaregiVer ... ... . e 8%
On aregular, scheduled basis ... e 30%
On occasion, but not regularly ... 40%
RarlY oo e 15%
NV oo e 6%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 2%

21. Do you think that when grandparents live nearby, are not employed, and are physically and mentally capable,
they should be willing to provide child care for their grandchildren on a regular basis?

Yes, they should be Willing .. ..o 41%
No, they do not needto be willing ... ..o e 40%
N Ot SUNE e e 19%

10
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22. Do you think that grandparents who provide regular child care for their grandchildren should be offered money
to do so by their children?

Yes, they should

No, they should not
Notsure .............

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 2 - 6, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that
time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range from
0.157 t0 5.66, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.438.

1000
+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

57 questions not reported.

11
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May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

1. Importance of Close Relationship Between Grandparents and Grandchildren

How important do you think it is for grandparents and their grandchildren to have a close relationship with one another?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 68% 62% 75% 55% 54% 7% 84% 66% 78% 71% *
Somewhat important 22% 25% 19% 28% 28% 18% 14% 24% 9% 18% *

Not very important 6% 8% 5% 9% 15% 2% 1% % 8% 6% *

Not at all important 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% *

Not sure 2% 3% 1% 5% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (998) (476) (522) (201) (216) (346) (235) (640) (121) (177) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very important 68% 63% 65% 79% 1% 7% 71% 71% 57% 66% 70% 70% 67%
Somewhat important 22% 28% 22% 12% 23% 15% 20% 21% 28% 23% 23% 22% 18%
Not very important 6% 7% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 13% 5% 5% 5% 11%
Not at all important 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (332) (356) (310) (348) (338) (414) (278) (217) (167) (210) (385) (236)
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May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

2. Influence of Grandparents

How influential have your grandparents been in your life?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very influential 39% 37% 41% 39% 38% 44% 34% 37% 49% 45% *
Somewhat influential 33% 36% 31% 42% 34% 27% 36% 33% 32% 35% *

Not very influential 15% 15% 16% 12% 20% 15% 15% 18% 6% 12% *

Not at all influential 8% 9% % 4% 5% 10% 13% 9% 6% 5% *

Not sure 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (999) (476) (523) (200) (216) (347) (236) (642) (120) (177) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very influential 39% 3% 3% 44% 40% 44% 38% 39% 39% 38% 38% 43% 36%
Somewhat influential 33% 36% 33% 30% 35% 31% 35% 37% 27% 31% 32% 34% 36%
Not very influential 15% 17% 17% 11% 16% 12% 13% 12% 26% 16% 18% 13% 16%
Not at all influential 8% 7% 6% 11% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 10%
Not sure 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 4% 5% 3% 1% 6% 5% 3% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (332) (356) (311) (349) (339) (414) (279) (217) (167) (210) (385) (237)
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May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Physically Resemble Family Members
Have you ever been told that you physically resemble any of the following? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Your mother 45% 32% 58% 48% 47% 46% 40% 44% 53% 48% *
Your father 45% 45% 45% 45% 43% 49% 43% 45% 43% 47% *
Your mother’s father 8% 11% 4% % 13% 6% 5% 6% 11% 8% *
Your mother’'s mother 11% 8% 14% 16% 12% 9% 8% 11% 15% 14% *
Your father’s mother 9% 5% 13% 12% 12% 9% 3% 8% 11% 12% *
Your father’s father 7% 12% 3% 7% 11% 7% 5% 7% 11% 7% *
None of the above 12% 13% 10% 5% 8% 14% 20% 14% 7% 4% *
Not sure 8% 9% 6% 10% 7% 5% 9% 7% 4% 8% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (477) (523) (201) (216) (347) (236) (642) (121) (177) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Your mother 45% 51% 42% 42% 54% 40% 43% 47% 45% 42% 44% 45% 50%
Your father 45% 45% 43% 49% 50% 46% 45% 48% 43% 46% 42% 46% 47%
Your mother’s father 8% 7% % 9% 6% 9% % % 10% 6% % % 10%
Your mother’'s mother 11% 13% 10% 10% 12% 9% 13% 9% 12% 7% 14% 10% 13%
Your father’s mother 9% % 10% 10% 8% 10% 8% 9% 11% 8% 12% 8% 9%
Your father’s father 7% % 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 1% 8% 10% 8%
None of the above 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 14% 12% 13% 9% 16% 12% 12% 9%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 6% 3% 8% 9% 5% 7% 8% 9% 9% 4%
Unweighted N (1,000) (332) (357) (311) (349) (339) (414) (279) (217) (167) (210) (386) (237)
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May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Personality Resembles Family Members
Have you ever been told that your personality resembles the personality of any of the following? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Your mother 32% 28% 35% 37% 33% 33% 25% 31% 33% 35% *
Your father 35% 37% 33% 43% 38% 32% 29% 35% 33% 41% *
Your mother’s father 7% 10% 3% % 12% 6% 2% 6% 5% 8% *
Your mother’'s mother 9% 5% 12% 13% 12% 7% 3% 8% 9% 12% *
Your father’s mother 7% 5% 9% 11% 10% 4% 3% 5% 13% 8% *
Your father’s father 7% 10% 4% 9% 11% 6% 2% 7% 10% 8% *
None of the above 20% 20% 21% 7% 13% 24% 37% 22% 17% 13% *
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 10% 11% 14% 14% 13% 8% 10% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (477) (523) (201) (216) (347) (236) (642) (121) (177) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Your mother 32% 34% 29% 33% 33% 29% 33% 35% 27% 30% 30% 33% 33%
Your father 35% 42% 29% 36% 39% 33% 30% 42% 39% 32% 35% 35% 38%
Your mother’s father 7% 8% 5% % 5% % 6% % 9% 6% 6% % 7%
Your mother’'s mother 9% 9% 9% % 8% 8% 8% % 12% 8% 8% 8% 10%
Your father’s mother 7% 9% 8% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 8%
Your father’s father 7% % 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 5% 10% 5%
None of the above 20% 16% 26% 18% 22% 23% 24% 21% 11% 23% 20% 20% 19%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 13% 10% 13% 14% 8% 13% 14% 15% 12% 10%
Unweighted N (1,000) (332) (357) (311) (349) (339) (414) (279) (217) (167) (210) (386) (237)
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May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

5A. Relationship With Older Family Generations — Your mother
How would you describe your relationship with the following person? Please choose the option that best reflects your situation. If the person is now

deceased, please describe your relationship with them when they were alive.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very close 56% 60% 53% 64% 45% 59% 58% 56% 59% 56% *
Somewhat close 27% 24% 29% 17% 31% 28% 29% 28% 21% 28% *
Not close 13% 12% 13% 12% 17% 11% 11% 13% 12% 9% *
No relationship (you
never met) 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 4% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (995) (473) (522) (200) (215) (346) (234) (639) (120) (176) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very close 56% 61% 51% 59% 60% 56% 56% 56% 55% 58% 52% 58% 58%
Somewhat close 27% 25% 30% 24% 25% 28% 26% 30% 26% 25% 28% 27% 25%
Not close 13% 11% 14% 13% 11% 14% 14% 11% 13% 13% 16% 10% 13%
No relationship (you
never met) 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (331)  (356) (308)  (348)  (336) (412 (279) (216) (167) (209) (383)  (236)
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May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

5B. Relationship With Older Family Generations — Your father
How would you describe your relationship with the following person? Please choose the option that best reflects your situation. If the person is now

deceased, please describe your relationship with them when they were alive.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very close 42% 42% 42% 48% 36% 42% 42% 43% 35% 36% *
Somewhat close 31% 31% 30% 26% 31% 30% 36% 30% 32% 29% *
Not close 19% 17% 21% 12% 22% 21% 19% 20% 17% 22% *
No relationship (you
never met) 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 5% 3% 4% 10% 9% *
Not sure 3% 4% 2% 8% 2% 2% 1% 3% 6% 4% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (986) (471) (515) (200) (215) (344) (227) (633) (117) (176) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very close 42% 43% 35% 49% 44% 43% 40% 41% 44% 47% 41% 35% 49%
Somewhat close 31% 31% 30% 30% 28% 33% 31% 31% 33% 28% 34% 33% 26%
Not close 19% 18% 23% 15% 22% 18% 20% 18% 17% 19% 13% 23% 17%
No relationship (you
never met) 6% 6% 7% 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 11% 5% 5%
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 4% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (986)  (327)  (350)  (309)  (340)  (338)  (407) (274) (216) (163) (208) (380)  (235)
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May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

5C. Relationship With Older Family Generations — Your mother’s mother (your maternal grandmother)
How would you describe your relationship with the following person? Please choose the option that best reflects your situation. If the person is now

deceased, please describe your relationship with them when they were alive.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very close 32% 34% 31% 31% 34% 32% 31% 32% 40% 31% *
Somewhat close 31% 29% 33% 37% 33% 27% 29% 32% 24% 30% *
Not close 21% 22% 19% 18% 23% 21% 20% 21% 15% 23% *
No relationship (you

never met) 13% 11% 15% 9% 9% 16% 17% 12% 16% 11% *
Not sure 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (993) (472) (521) (199) (215) (344) (235) (639) (119) (175) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very close 32% 35% 27% 36% 34% 36% 30% 41% 27% 28% 32% 33% 34%
Somewhat close 31% 25% 36% 31% 29% 31% 28% 31% 35% 34% 28% 32% 30%
Not close 21% 20% 23% 19% 22% 19% 24% 16% 21% 20% 23% 21% 19%
No relationship (you

never met) 13% 18% 10% 12% 14% 12% 13% 11% 16% 14% 15% 11% 13%
Not sure 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (329) (356) (308) (345) (338) (410) (278) (216) (167) (208) (383) (235)
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May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

5D. Relationship With Older Family Generations — Your mother’s father (your maternal grandfather)
How would you describe your relationship with the following person? Please choose the option that best reflects your situation. If the person is now

deceased, please describe your relationship with them when they were alive.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very close 23% 25% 22% 26% 23% 24% 21% 22% 25% 31% *
Somewhat close 25% 26% 24% 35% 29% 17% 23% 25% 28% 21% *
Not close 23% 23% 23% 20% 25% 26% 21% 24% 15% 23% *
No relationship (you

never met) 25% 22% 28% 14% 20% 29% 34% 26% 26% 20% *
Not sure 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 6% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (994) (474) (520) (199) (216) (346) (233) (639) (119) (176) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Very close 23% 22% 21% 29% 21% 27% 22% 24% 22% 20% 21% 26% 23%
Somewhat close 25% 25% 27% 23% 22% 24% 23% 25% 31% 28% 25% 22% 29%
Not close 23% 22% 26% 22% 25% 23% 24% 26% 20% 20% 27% 24% 20%
No relationship (you

never met) 25% 28% 23% 25% 29% 23% 27% 23% 25% 27% 25% 25% 24%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (330) (353) (311) (346) (339) (413) (278) (217) (167) (209) (382) (236)




YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

5E. Relationship With Older Family Generations — Your father’s mother (your paternal grandmother)
How would you describe your relationship with the following person? Please choose the option that best reflects your situation. If the person is now

deceased, please describe your relationship with them when they were alive.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very close 23% 25% 21% 24% 23% 25% 17% 23% 27% 22% *
Somewhat close 31% 32% 29% 38% 32% 21% 36% 32% 27% 26% *
Not close 23% 20% 26% 20% 26% 24% 21% 23% 16% 28% *
No relationship (you

never met) 20% 18% 21% 12% 16% 25% 22% 20% 22% 18% *
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 8% 6% *
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (476) (521) (200) (215) (346) (236) (642) (119) (176) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Very close 23% 22% 21% 27% 23% 27% 21% 24% 25% 18% 19% 25% 26%
Somewhat close 31% 31% 30% 31% 27% 32% 28% 37% 31% 34% 33% 28% 30%
Not close 23% 23% 23% 24% 27% 23% 23% 20% 23% 26% 20% 23% 24%
No relationship (you

never met) 20% 21% 20% 18% 20% 17% 23% 18% 19% 17% 24% 20% 16%
Not sure 4% 4% 6% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (332) (356) (309) (348) (338) (413) (279) (216) (165) (210) (385) (237)




YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

5F. Relationship With Older Family Generations — Your father’s father (your paternal grandfather)
How would you describe your relationship with the following person? Please choose the option that best reflects your situation. If the person is now

deceased, please describe your relationship with them when they were alive.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very close 19% 23% 14% 26% 20% 17% 12% 18% 20% 20% *
Somewhat close 21% 21% 21% 27% 27% 13% 20% 20% 21% 21% *
Not close 23% 22% 25% 20% 27% 23% 24% 26% 15% 24% *
No relationship (you

never met) 33% 29% 37% 23% 23% 43% 40% 33% 37% 28% *
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 6% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (998) (475) (523) (200) (216) (347) (235) (641) (120) (177) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Very close 19% 20% 17% 19% 19% 18% 18% 20% 18% 17% 14% 21% 21%
Somewhat close 21% 20% 22% 20% 15% 23% 16% 25% 26% 22% 25% 19% 19%
Not close 23% 22% 25% 23% 28% 24% 25% 19% 25% 26% 23% 24% 22%
No relationship (you

never met) 33% 33% 31% 36% 35% 32% 37% 32% 29% 31% 34% 33% 35%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (331) (356) (311) (348) (339) (413) (279) (217) (167) (209) (385) (237)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

5G. Relationship With Older Family Generations — Your mother’s mother’s mother (your maternal great-grandmother)
How would you describe your relationship with the following person? Please choose the option that best reflects your situation. If the person is now

deceased, please describe your relationship with them when they were alive.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very close 12% 13% 11% 20% 17% 9% 4% 11% 18% 13% *
Somewhat close 15% 17% 12% 20% 21% 10% 11% 14% 17% 12% *
Not close 14% 13% 14% 19% 16% 13% 8% 14% 13% 21% *
No relationship (you

never met) 55% 52% 58% 36% 42% 65% 73% 58% 44% 47% *
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 8% 7% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (476) (521) (200) (215) (346) (236) (641) (119) 177) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very close 12% 15% 10% 12% 12% 11% 12% 15% 13% 8% 11% 13% 16%
Somewhat close 15% 16% 16% 13% 12% 15% 15% 12% 19% 20% 15% 14% 12%
Not close 14% 17% 11% 14% 13% 15% 15% 13% 13% 13% 13% 15% 14%
No relationship (you

never met) 55% 49% 58% 59% 61% 57% 54% 56% 52% 54% 57% 55% 55%
Not sure 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (332) (356) (309) (348) (339) (412) (279) (217) (166) (209) (385) (237)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

5H. Relationship With Older Family Generations — Your mother’s mother’s father (your maternal great-grandfather)
How would you describe your relationship with the following person? Please choose the option that best reflects your situation. If the person is now

deceased, please describe your relationship with them when they were alive.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very close 9% 11% 8% 17% 15% 5% 3% 8% 16% 9% *
Somewhat close 12% 17% 8% 21% 19% 6% 6% 11% 15% 12% *
Not close 12% 11% 12% 17% 16% 9% 6% 11% 15% 15% *
No relationship (you

never met) 63% 56% 69% 38% 47% 7% 82% 66% 47% 58% *
Not sure 4% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 3% 7% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (997) (474) (523) (200) (215) (347) (235) (640) (120) (177) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very close 9% 12% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 8% 5% 10% 14%
Somewhat close 12% 15% 11% 10% 9% 11% 11% 11% 19% 20% 12% 10% 10%
Not close 12% 13% 12% 9% 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 10% 12% 11% 14%
No relationship (you

never met) 63% 56% 63% 70% 67% 66% 63% 64% 57% 59% 68% 64% 58%
Not sure 4% 4% 6% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (331) (355) (311) (347) (339) (413) (278) (217) (167) (209) (385) (236)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

51. Relationship With Older Family Generations — Your mother’s father’s mother (your maternal great-grandmother)
How would you describe your relationship with the following person? Please choose the option that best reflects your situation. If the person is now

deceased, please describe your relationship with them when they were alive.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very close 9% 11% 7% 18% 13% 4% 3% 8% 12% 12% *
Somewhat close 12% 13% 10% 21% 18% 4% 6% 9% 22% 9% *
Not close 11% 13% 10% 14% 16% 10% 5% 11% 11% 14% *
No relationship (you

never met) 65% 59% 71% 40% 52% 78% 84% 68% 49% 58% *
Not sure 4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6% 7% *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (475) (522) (200) (216) (345) (236) (641) (119) (177) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very close 9% 12% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 5% 4% 9% 15%
Somewhat close 12% 15% 11% 8% 9% 9% 10% 11% 16% 19% 11% 9% 10%
Not close 11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 10% 11% 7% 13% 12%
No relationship (you

never met) 65% 59% 65% 72% 69% 70% 65% 65% 62% 61% 74% 65% 60%
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (332) (356) (309) (348) (339) (412) (279) (217) (166) (210) (384) (237)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

5J. Relationship With Older Family Generations — Your mother’s father’s father (your maternal great-grandfather)
How would you describe your relationship with the following person? Please choose the option that best reflects your situation. If the person is now

deceased, please describe your relationship with them when they were alive.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very close 9% 12% 6% 21% 13% 3% 1% 7% 18% 9% *
Somewhat close 9% 12% 7% 16% 17% 3% 3% 9% 11% 12% *
Not close 9% 10% 8% 14% 13% 7% 5% 9% 11% 12% *
No relationship (you

never met) 69% 62% 76% 43% 55% 83% 89% 73% 53% 59% *
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 7% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (994) (473) (521) (200) (214) (346) (234) (638) (119) (177) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very close 9% 11% 7% 8% 10% 7% 8% 11% 10% 10% 8% 8% 9%
Somewhat close 9% 13% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 15% 11% 7% 9% 11%
Not close 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 8% 11% 10% 10% 6% 10% 11%
No relationship (you

never met) 69% 62% 71% 74% 73% 74% 70% 69% 65% 66% 75% 70% 65%
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 0% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (330) (355) (309) (345) (338) (412) (278) (215) (167) (208) (384) (235)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

5K. Relationship With Older Family Generations — Your father’s mother’s mother (your paternal great-grandmother)
How would you describe your relationship with the following person? Please choose the option that best reflects your situation. If the person is now

deceased, please describe your relationship with them when they were alive.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very close 8% 10% 5% 17% 12% 3% 2% 6% 12% 11% *
Somewhat close 11% 13% 9% 16% 19% 4% 5% 10% 13% 9% *
Not close 12% 14% 9% 24% 13% 7% 6% 12% 15% 14% *
No relationship (you

never met) 66% 59% 74% 38% 54% 81% 85% 70% 56% 57% *
Not sure 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (997) (476) (521) (199) (216) (346) (236) (642) (119) (176) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very close 8% 11% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 10% 6% 8% 6% 11%
Somewhat close 11% 11% 11% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10% 16% 17% 6% 10% 12%
Not close 12% 14% 12% 9% 12% 11% 13% 13% 8% 8% 10% 14% 13%
No relationship (you

never met) 66% 61% 67% 73% 71% 72% 67% 67% 65% 65% 73% 67% 60%
Not sure 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (331) (356) (310) (348) (338) (413) (279) (216) (165) (210) (385) (237)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

5L. Relationship With Older Family Generations — Your father’s mother’s father (your paternal great-grandfather)
How would you describe your relationship with the following person? Please choose the option that best reflects your situation. If the person is now

deceased, please describe your relationship with them when they were alive.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very close 8% 10% 7% 17% 14% 3% 1% 7% 16% 9% *
Somewhat close 9% 12% 5% 15% 16% 3% 3% 8% 11% 11% *
Not close 9% 12% 7% 20% 9% 6% 5% 9% 13% 10% *
No relationship (you

never met) 1% 63% 78% 44% 58% 85% 89% 74% 58% 63% *
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (996) (474) (522) (200) (215) (347) (234) (639) (120) (177) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very close 8% 11% 6% 8% 9% 7% 6% 11% 12% 7% 6% 8% 11%
Somewhat close 9% 10% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 13% 14% 7% 7% 10%
Not close 9% 12% 9% 7% 8% 8% 11% 10% 7% 7% 9% 11% 10%
No relationship (you

never met) 71% 64% 71% % 75% 7% 2% 71% 67% 70% 76% 2% 65%
Not sure 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (331) (354) (311) (346) (339) (413) (277) (217) (167) (209) (385) (235)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

5M. Relationship With Older Family Generations — Your father’s father’s mother (your paternal great-grandmother)
How would you describe your relationship with the following person? Please choose the option that best reflects your situation. If the person is now

deceased, please describe your relationship with them when they were alive.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very close 7% 10% 5% 15% 14% 2% 2% 6% 12% 9% *
Somewhat close 8% 11% 6% 14% 16% 3% 2% 9% 11% 7% *
Not close 10% 13% 8% 22% 12% 5% 5% 8% 16% 15% *
No relationship (you

never met) 70% 62% 79% 45% 54% 86% 90% 74% 58% 60% *
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 8% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (991) (473) (518) (200) (213) (343) (235) (638) (119) (174) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very close 7% 10% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 11% 9% 5% 5% 9% 11%
Somewhat close 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 15% 14% 5% 6% 10%
Not close 10% 13% 9% 7% 9% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11%
No relationship (you

never met) 70% 65% 70% 7% 76% 75% 73% 72% 63% 68% 76% 73% 63%
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (332) (350) (309) (346) (336) (410) (277) (216) (164) (210) (383) (234)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

5N. Relationship With Older Family Generations — Your father’s father’s father (your paternal great-grandfather)
How would you describe your relationship with the following person? Please choose the option that best reflects your situation. If the person is now

deceased, please describe your relationship with them when they were alive.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very close 8% 11% 6% 18% 15% 2% 1% 6% 12% 9% *
Somewhat close 8% 10% 5% 13% 13% 3% 2% 6% 14% 10% *
Not close 9% 11% 7% 19% 12% 4% 4% 8% 13% 13% *
No relationship (you

never met) 1% 63% 79% 47% 56% 86% 89% 75% 56% 61% *
Not sure 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 98% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (992) (474) (518) (200) (215) (343) (234) (637) (120) (175) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very close 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6% 10% 13% 7% 7% 8% 10%
Somewhat close 8% 11% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 14% 7% 5% 6%
Not close 9% 11% 9% 6% 7% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 5% 10% 12%
No relationship (you

never met) 71% 65% 72% 79% 76% 77% 74% 71% 66% 68% 77% 73% 65%
Not sure 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (330) (354) (308) (347) (338) (410) (279) (215) (166) (209) (382) (235)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

50. Relationship With Older Family Generations — Any of your great-great-grandparents
How would you describe your relationship with the following person? Please choose the option that best reflects your situation. If the person is now

deceased, please describe your relationship with them when they were alive.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very close 8% 11% 5% 19% 11% 2% 3% % 11% 12% *
Somewhat close 9% 10% 8% 14% 17% 4% 3% 10% 7% 10% *
Not close 11% 13% 9% 20% 13% 8% 7% 11% 16% 13% *
No relationship (you

never met) 66% 60% 71% 38% 53% 81% 85% 69% 58% 55% *
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% 3% 4% 8% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (996) (476) (520) (200) (214) (346) (236) (641) (119) (176) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very close 8% 10% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 10% 11% 9% 5% 8% 10%
Somewhat close 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 11% 13% 6% 7% 12%
Not close 11% 12% 13% 8% 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 7% 11% 13% 12%
No relationship (you

never met) 66% 62% 64% 74% 2% 71% 66% 69% 63% 66% 71% 67% 60%
Not sure 6% 6% 8% 2% 3% 3% 7% 2% 4% 4% 7% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (332) (354) (310) (347) (339) (413) (278) (216) (165) (210) (385) (236)

19



YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren

May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Nicknames for Maternal Grandmother
Which, if any, of the following names or nicknames have you used to refer to your mother’s mother (your maternal grandmother)? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Abuela 5% 4% 6% 12% 6% 2% 0% 2% 4% 24% *
Abuelita 6% 5% % 12% 9% 2% 0% 2% 6% 28% *
Big Mama 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 1% 1% 2% 10% 3% *
Bubbe 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 0% 0% 2% 8% 1% *
Grand 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% *
Gram 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 0% *
Gramma 8% 10% 7% 10% 9% 7% 8% 8% 15% 9% *
Grammy 4% 5% 4% % 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% *
Grams 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 0% 0% 2% 4% 5% *
Gran 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% *
Grandma 35% 31% 39% 30% 23% 41% 43% 38% 29% 23% *
Grandmama 5% 5% 4% 10% 4% 2% 3% 3% 13% 4% *
Grandmom 7% 10% 5% 18% 9% 3% 2% 9% 8% 3% *
Grandmother 10% 11% 9% 15% 10% 8% 8% 11% 14% 6% *
Granny 9% 10% 8% 13% 11% 7% 6% 9% 16% 5% *
Ma 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 0% 1% 2% 4% 6% *
Mama 5% 6% 5% 12% 9% 1% 2% 3% 13% 11% *
Mamaw 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 7% 4% *
Mammy 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 0% 1% 2% 5% 1% *
Memaw 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% *
Mimi 2% 3% 2% 5% 5% 0% 1% 2% 2% 7% *
Mom 6% 6% 6% 7% 12% 4% 2% 5% 9% 10% *
Nana 9% 9% 9% 12% 10% 8% 6% 8% 10% 13% *
Nanny 4% 5% 4% 5% 9% 2% 1% 4% 9% 2% *
Oma 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 0% 2% 4% 2% *

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren

May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Their first name 2% 2% 2% 6% 4% 0% 1% 2% 3% 4% *
Other name 8% 5% 10% 4% 4% 10% 11% 6% 4% 8% *
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% *
| haven’t referred to them

by a specific name 10% 12% 8% 7% 7% 12% 11% 11% 11% 6% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (477) (523) (201) (216) (347) (236) (642) (121) (177) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Abuela 5% 6% 5% 2% 5% 1% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 7%
Abuelita 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4%
Big Mama 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Bubbe 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Grand 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 1%
Gram 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Gramma 8% 8% 8% 9% 11% 8% 11% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7% 11%
Grammy 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 3%
Grams 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Gran 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Grandma 35% 32% 35% 38% 3% 39% 3% 37% 27% 27% 49% 33% 32%
Grandmama 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 8% 3% 4% 3% 7% 2%
Grandmom 7% 10% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 9% 11% 6% 4% 9% 9%
Grandmother 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 10% 7% 13% 13% 9% 11% 11% 8%
Granny 9% 10% 6% 11% 10% 9% 9% 11% 6% 4% 7% 14% 7%
Ma 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Mama 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3% 7% 8% 4% 4% 6% 7%
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren

May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Mamaw 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 1%
Mammy 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Memaw 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Mimi 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Mom 6% 6% % 6% 5% % 4% % 8% 5% 3% 9% 6%
Nana 9% 11% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% % 13% 6% 8% 9%
Nanny 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2%
Oma 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Their first name 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Other name 8% 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 10%
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0%
| haven't referred to them
by a specific name 10% 8% 10% 10% 7% 10% 11% 7% 8% 15% 10% 8% 8%

Unweighted N (1,0000 (332) (357) (311) (349)  (339)  (414) (279) (217) (167) (210) (386)  (237)




YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren

May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Nicknames for Maternal Grandfather
Which, if any, of the following names or nicknames have you used to refer to your mother’s father (your maternal grandfather)? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Abuelo 5% 5% 6% 12% 9% 2% 0% 2% 4% 24% *
Abuelito 4% 3% 5% 8% 8% 1% 0% 1% 7% 18% *
Big Daddy 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 0% 0% 1% 7% 3% *
Dad 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 2% 9% 0% *
Grand 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 5% 1% *
Grandaddy 6% 8% 4% 10% 10% 3% 2% 5% 14% 4% *
Granddad 6% 7% 4% 12% 6% 3% 4% 5% 13% 4% s
Grandfather 11% 13% 9% 20% 10% 7% 8% 12% 13% 4% *
Grandpop 5% 6% 3% 9% 7% 2% 2% 4% 10% 4% *
Grampa 8% 10% 6% 10% 5% 10% 8% 9% 6% 6% *
Grandpa 29% 29% 29% 32% 19% 33% 31% 31% 23% 24% *
Gramps 3% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 1% 3% 7% 1% *
Grampy 4% 5% 3% % 7% 1% 1% 4% 5% 1% *
Opa 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 0% 2% 5% 0% *
Pa 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 0% 0% 1% 4% 4% *
Pap 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% *
Papa 6% 9% 4% 13% 13% 1% 2% 5% 13% 8% *
Papaw 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% *
Papi 3% 3% 4% % 5% 1% 0% 2% 8% 4% *
Papou 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 0% 0% 1% 4% 5% *
Pappy 3% 3% 3% % 6% 0% 0% 3% 4% 3% *
Pawpaw 4% 3% 5% 4% 8% 4% 1% 4% 8% 3% *
Pop 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% *
Pops 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 0% 2% 6% 5% *
Pop-Pop 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 0% 1% 1% 8% 4% *
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren

May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Their first name 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 4% *
Other name 7% 5% 8% 5% 3% 8% 10% 7% 1% 8% *
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% *
| don’t refer to them by a

specific name 17% 17% 17% 14% 9% 20% 24% 17% 20% 14% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (477) (523) (201) (216) (347) (236) (642) (121) (177) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Abuelo 5% 7% 6% 3% 5% 2% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7%
Abuelito 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 1% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Big Daddy 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Dad 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1%
Grand 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Grandaddy 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% % 9% 5% 3% 9% 4%
Granddad 6% 9% 3% 5% 8% 3% 6% 7% 4% 5% 5% 8% 3%
Grandfather 11% 12% 11% 8% 11% 9% 6% 15% 16% 9% 9% 9% 16%
Grandpop 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 8% 5% 7% 1% 7% 3%
Grampa 8% 10% 5% 9% 10% 8% 8% 11% 6% 7% 9% 9% 7%
Grandpa 29% 28% 27% 32% 27% 34% 31% 33% 21% 21% 41% 28% 25%
Gramps 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3%
Grampy 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 2%
Opa 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Pa 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Pap 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Papa 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 9% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6%
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren

May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Papaw 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Papi 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Papou 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Pappy 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Pawpaw 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 8% 4% 2% 8% 1%
Pop 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1%
Pops 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Pop-Pop 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Their first name 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Other name 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 12% 5% 5% 7%
Not sure 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 1% 3% 6%
| don’t refer to them by a
specific name 17% 17% 17% 16% 18% 16% 19% 14% 12% 22% 17% 16% 14%

Unweighted N (1,0000 (332) (357) (311) (349)  (339)  (414) (279) (217) (167) (210) (386)  (237)




YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren

May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
8. Nicknames for Paternal Grandmother
Which, if any, of the following names or nicknames have you used to refer to your father’s mother (your paternal grandmother)? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Abuela 4% 4% 5% 10% 7% 2% 0% 2% 5% 21% *
Abuelita 4% 3% 4% 8% 5% 2% 0% 1% 3% 19% *
Big Mama 3% 4% 2% 8% 4% 0% 1% 2% 9% 2% *
Bubbe 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 0% 0% 2% 3% 2% *
Grand 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 0% 0% 2% 3% 2% *
Gram 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 1% 0% 3% 8% 1% *
Gramma 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 10% 3% *
Grammy 4% 6% 2% % 8% 2% 1% 4% 6% 4% *
Grams 2% 3% 1% 5% 5% 0% 0% 2% 3% 4% *
Gran 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 0% 0% 1% 6% 1% *
Grandma 31% 29% 33% 24% 27% 34% 37% 36% 23% 16% *
Grandmama 4% 5% 3% 11% 5% 1% 1% 4% 7% 3% *
Grandmom 5% 6% 3% 8% 9% 2% 1% 5% 8% 3% *
Grandmother 8% 10% 6% 12% 9% 7% 6% 9% 10% 6% *
Granny 8% 10% 6% 13% 10% 7% 2% 8% 14% 4% *
Ma 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4% 3% *
Mama 4% 5% 3% 9% 5% 1% 2% 2% 11% 8% *
Mamaw 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% *
Mammy 3% 4% 2% % 3% 1% 0% 2% 5% 4% *
Memaw 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 0% 2% 3% 4% *
Mimi 3% 3% 2% 4% 7% 0% 0% 2% 6% 5% *
Mom 4% 4% 3% 6% 8% 1% 1% 3% 7% 5% *
Nana 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 11% *
Nanny 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 1% 2% 2% 12% 2% *
Oma 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% *
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren

May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Their first name 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% *
Other name 5% 3% 7% 3% 2% 6% 8% 5% 3% 3% *
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5% 9% *
| don’t refer to them by a

specific name 19% 20% 19% 19% 11% 24% 22% 20% 21% 14% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (477) (523) (201) (216) (347) (236) (642) (121) (177) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Abuela 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 1% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 7%
Abuelita 4% 5% 5% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5%
Big Mama 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4%
Bubbe 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Grand 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Gram 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Gramma 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4%
Grammy 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Grams 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Gran 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 0%
Grandma 31% 25% 30% 38% 32% 38% 31% 37% 27% 28% 42% 28% 27%
Grandmama 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 8% 3% 4% 1% 7% 3%
Grandmom 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% % 7% 6% 2% 7% 3%
Grandmother 8% 9% 9% % 8% % 5% 9% 14% 7% 9% 9% 8%
Granny 8% 9% 6% 10% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 6% 11% 6%
Ma 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Mama 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5%
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren

May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Mamaw 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 0%
Mammy 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Memaw 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Mimi 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6% 5% 1% 2% 3%
Mom 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 6% 4% 2%
Nana 5% 5% % 2% 6% 2% 5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 5% 5%
Nanny 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Oma 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Their first name 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 6% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Other name 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 3% 7% 7% 3%
| don’t refer to them by a
specific name 19% 23% 20% 14% 19% 16% 23% 16% 11% 26% 22% 16% 17%
Unweighted N (1,000) (332) (357) (311) (349) (339) (414) (279) (217) (167) (210) (386) (237)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren

May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Nicknames for Paternal Grandfather
Which, if any, of the following names or nicknames have you used to refer to your father’s father (your paternal grandfather)? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Abuelo 4% 4% 5% 8% 6% 3% 0% 1% 4% 22% *
Abuelito 4% 5% 3% % 9% 2% 0% 2% 7% 13% *
Big Daddy 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 0% 1% 2% 8% 2% *
Dad 2% 4% 1% 5% 5% 0% 1% 2% 5% 1% *
Grand 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 0% 0% 1% 4% 2% *
Grandaddy 5% 7% 4% 10% 6% 3% 2% 4% 12% 6% *
Granddad 5% 6% 3% 11% 5% 3% 2% 5% 8% 3% s
Grandfather 9% 11% 7% 15% 10% 5% 8% 10% 12% 4% *
Grandpop 5% 6% 3% 9% 7% 2% 1% 5% 8% 2% *
Grampa 8% 9% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 5% *
Grandpa 23% 22% 23% 24% 22% 22% 23% 27% 16% 15% *
Gramps 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1% *
Grampy 2% 3% 2% % 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% *
Opa 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 5% 2% *
Pa 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 0% 1% 2% 5% 3% *
Pap 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 0% 1% 1% 5% 3% *
Papa 5% 7% 3% 9% 10% 2% 2% 4% 12% 5% *
Papaw 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% *
Papi 2% 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 0% 2% 3% 4% *
Papou 2% 3% 2% 2% 7% 0% 0% 2% 6% 3% *
Pappy 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% *
Pawpaw 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 1% 2% 6% 2% *
Pop 3% 4% 1% 3% 6% 1% 0% 2% 5% 5% *
Pops 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 1% 0% 2% 7% 2% *
Pop-Pop 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% *
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren

May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Their first name 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 1% 2% 7% 4% *
Other name 6% 3% 8% 5% 2% 6% 10% 5% 3% 10% *
Not sure 7% 9% 6% 8% 4% 10% 6% 6% 7% 9% *
| don’t refer to them by a

specific name 25% 22% 28% 21% 15% 31% 32% 26% 27% 21% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (477) (523) (201) (216) (347) (236) (642) (121) (177) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Abuelo 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 7%
Abuelito 4% 6% 4% 1% 5% 1% 3% 6% 4% 7% 1% 5% 3%
Big Daddy 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3%
Dad 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 1%
Grand 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1%
Grandaddy 5% % 4% 4% 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 8% 1%
Granddad 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 6% 3% 7% 2%
Grandfather 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 4% 13% 16% 11% 7% 8% 11%
Grandpop 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 8% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4%
Grampa 8% 7% 7% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 7% 6% 9% 8% 7%
Grandpa 23% 20% 21% 28% 24% 27% 23% 28% 20% 20% 31% 19% 25%
Gramps 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Grampy 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Opa 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Pa 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Pap 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Papa 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 6% 7%
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren

May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Papaw 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2%
Papi 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Papou 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 0%
Pappy 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Pawpaw 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1%
Pop 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Pops 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Pop-Pop 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 2% 1%
Their first name 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 5% 0% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Other name 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 4%
Not sure 7% 5% 7% 9% 5% 7% 8% 7% 4% 5% 9% 8% 7%
| don’t refer to them by a
specific name 25% 28% 25% 21% 26% 23% 30% 18% 17% 28% 24% 24% 25%

Unweighted N (1,0000 (332) (357) (311) (349)  (339)  (414) (279) (217) (167) (210) (386)  (237)




YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
10A. Grandparent Experiences — Provided you with financial support (such as for education, housing, or other major expenses)
Have any of your grandparents ever done the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 36% 29% 53% 47% 23% 13% 28% 44% 43% *
No 62% 57% 66% 40% 47% 2% 84% 67% 47% 51% *
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 3% 5% 10% 7% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (999) (477) (522) (201) (216) (347) (235) (641) (121) (177) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 34% 35% 28% 34% 30% 31% 32% 39% 31% 30% 35% 33%
No 62% 62% 58% 67% 63% 65% 66% 62% 57% 61% 66% 59% 63%
Not sure 6% 4% 7% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 8% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (331) (357) (311) (348) (339) (414) (279) (217) (167) (210) (385) (237)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
10B. Grandparent Experiences — Given you advice on major life decisions
Have any of your grandparents ever done the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 44% 49% 39% 59% 59% 39% 19% 40% 58% 55% *
No 49% 43% 54% 31% 36% 54% 71% 53% 32% 37% *
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 10% 5% 8% 9% % 10% 8% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (995) (474) (521) (200) (215) (346) (234) (639) (119) (177) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 44% 43% 45% 42% 41% 45% 41% 45% 49% 38% 39% 48% 44%
No 49% 49% 47% 51% 53% 49% 50% 48% 47% 52% 51% 43% 53%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 9% % 4% 10% 10% 8% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (329) (356) (310) (345) (339) (412) (277) (217) (165) (209) (386) (235)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
10C. Grandparent Experiences — Exposed you to cultural traditions
Have any of your grandparents ever done the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 51% 55% 47% 59% 64% 44% 40% 49% 51% 59% *
No 40% 36% 45% 34% 30% 46% 50% 43% 39% 29% *
Not sure 9% 9% 8% 8% 6% 10% 10% % 10% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (995) (474) (521) (201) (216) (345) (233) (638) (120) (177) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 51% 54% 50% 49% 55% 52% 42% 52% 65% 50% 42% 56% 52%
No 40% 40% 40% 41% 40% 39% 48% 40% 33% 40% 51% 34% 41%
Not sure 9% 6% 10% 10% 5% 9% 10% 8% 2% 10% 7% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (329) (356) (310) (344) (339) (412) (278) (217) (164) (209) (385) (237)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
10D. Grandparent Experiences — Taught you a skill or hobby
Have any of your grandparents ever done the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 50% 50% 49% 61% 57% 48% 34% 48% 48% 57% *
No 41% 40% 43% 27% 32% 45% 59% 44% 42% 31% *
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 12% 10% % % 8% 10% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (998) (475) (523) (201) (216) (347) (234) (640) (121) (177) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 50% 50% 50% 50% 49% 52% 45% 52% 58% 43% 51% 50% 54%
No 41% 43% 39% 43% 45% 41% 45% 40% 39% 45% 43% 41% 39%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 7% 6% 7% 10% 8% 3% 12% 6% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (331) (356) (311) (347) (339) (413) (279) (217) (166) (209) (386) (237)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
10E. Grandparent Experiences — Told you about your family history
Have any of your grandparents ever done the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 61% 64% 59% 70% 67% 56% 53% 62% 56% 63% *
No 31% 28% 34% 21% 29% 33% 40% 30% 35% 28% *
Not sure 8% 8% % 8% 5% 11% 6% 8% 9% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (993) (475) (518) (200) (216) (345) (232) (637) (120) (177) (59)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 61% 59% 59% 66% 59% 69% 54% 64% 72% 61% 54% 66% 59%
No 31% 33% 31% 29% 34% 25% 37% 27% 26% 32% 38% 24% 35%
Not sure 8% 9% 10% 4% 7% 6% 9% 9% 2% 6% % 10% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (328) (356) (309) (344) (338) (411) (277) (217) (163) (209) (384) (237)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
10F. Grandparent Experiences — Entertained you or had fun with you
Have any of your grandparents ever done the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 74% 75% 74% 75% 78% 74% 70% 75% 67% 71% *
No 19% 17% 21% 17% 16% 20% 24% 18% 26% 22% *
Not sure 6% % 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (994) (472) (522) (200) (215) (346) (233) (639) (119) (177) (59)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 74% 73% 73% 78% 77% 78% 72% 76% 79% 73% 74% 79% 69%
No 19% 21% 20% 17% 19% 17% 21% 19% 18% 19% 20% 15% 26%
Not sure 6% 6% % 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 9% 6% 6% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (329) (356) (309) (346) (339) (412) (276) (217) (164) (208) (386) (236)

37



YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
10G. Grandparent Experiences — Disciplined you
Have any of your grandparents ever done the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 54% 57% 51% 60% 64% 51% 40% 52% 57% 58% *
No 37% 34% 41% 27% 28% 43% 49% 40% 29% 34% *
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 13% 8% 6% 11% 8% 15% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (475) (522) (200) (216) (347) (234) (639) (121) (177) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 54% 49% 56% 57% 50% 56% 52% 55% 58% 49% 50% 60% 52%
No 37% 44% 34% 34% 44% 36% 40% 37% 36% 41% 38% 33% 41%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 10% 12% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (331) (355) (311) (347) (338) (413) (278) (217) (165) (210) (385) (237)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
10H. Grandparent Experiences — Taught you about religion or spirituality
Have any of your grandparents ever done the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 48% 49% 47% 60% 53% 46% 34% 45% 55% 63% *
No 44% 44% 43% 33% 39% 45% 56% 48% 30% 29% *
Not sure 8% % 10% 7% 8% 9% 10% % 15% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (476) (521) (201) (216) (347) (233) (640) (120) (177) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 48% 46% 47% 53% 49% 51% 47% 49% 52% 48% 41% 53% 47%
No 44% 46% 46% 38% 44% 41% 47% 39% 44% 44% 48% 39% 47%
Not sure 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 11% 5% 8% 11% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (331) (356) (310) (347) (338) (412) (279) (217) (166) (210) (385) (236)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
10l. Grandparent Experiences — Celebrated holidays with you
Have any of your grandparents ever done the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 7% 78% 76% 7% 76% 77% 77% 78% 67% 76% *
No 18% 15% 20% 17% 19% 17% 17% 17% 21% 17% *
Not sure 6% % 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 12% 7% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (998) (475) (523) (201) (216) (346) (235) (640) (121) (177) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 7% 74% 76% 80% 76% 81% 74% 79% 81% 68% 78% 82% 74%
No 18% 20% 17% 16% 18% 15% 22% 14% 15% 24% 13% 14% 23%
Not sure 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 8% 9% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (332) (356) (310) (348) (339) (413) (279) (217) (166) (210) (385) (237)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
10J. Grandparent Experiences — Lived in the same household as you
Have any of your grandparents ever done the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 40% 41% 40% 51% 44% 34% 36% 36% 50% 53% *
No 56% 55% 56% 43% 51% 62% 63% 61% 41% 40% *
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 1% 3% 9% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (993) (474) (519) (200) (215) (346) (232) (635) (121) (177) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 40% 37% 43% 40% 37% 40% 44% 35% 43% 42% 39% 43% 37%
No 56% 58% 53% 57% 61% 56% 54% 61% 52% 53% 60% 52% 60%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (328) (356) (309) (344) (337) (411) (276) (217) (165) (209) (384) (235)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
10K. Grandparent Experiences — Been estranged from you
Have any of your grandparents ever done the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 23% 23% 23% 24% 40% 20% 8% 20% 25% 35% *
No 70% 69% 70% 62% 53% 73% 90% 75% 59% 52% *
Not sure 7% 8% % 14% 7% % 2% 5% 16% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (995) (475) (520) (201) (215) (344) (235) (638) (120) (177) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 23% 25% 23% 20% 25% 17% 24% 25% 24% 33% 13% 23% 25%
No 70% 69% 65% 76% 70% 78% 69% 70% 71% 58% 78% 69% 72%
Not sure 7% 6% 11% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 9% 10% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (330) (357) (308) (345) (339) (410) (279) (216) (166) (209) (384) (236)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
10L. Grandparent Experiences — Been your primary legal guardian
Have any of your grandparents ever done the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 18% 24% 13% 33% 35% % 2% 15% 29% 28% *
No 7% 71% 84% 57% 62% 88% 98% 83% 61% 63% *
Not sure 4% 5% 3% 10% 2% 5% 0% 3% 10% 8% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (996) (475) (521) (201) (216) (346) (233) (639) (120) (177) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 18% 21% 19% 15% 17% 14% 18% 16% 27% 18% 14% 22% 17%
No 77% 74% 76% 83% 80% 84% 78% 81% 71% 78% 82% 73% 80%
Not sure 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 6% 3%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (331) (356) (309) (346) (338) (411) (279) (217) (165) (209) (385) (237)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
10M. Grandparent Experiences — Taken care of you on a regular basis as a child
Have any of your grandparents ever done the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 44% 47% 42% 63% 56% 36% 25% 40% 51% 59% *
No 49% 47% 51% 29% 36% 57% 71% 54% 38% 32% *
Not sure 6% 6% % 7% 8% 6% 4% 6% 10% 9% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (998) (476) (522) (201) (216) (346) (235) (641) (120) (177) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 44% 45% 48% 39% 44% 39% 39% 49% 47% 45% 41% 46% 45%
No 49% 50% 45% 54% 52% 56% 53% 47% 49% 48% 53% 47% 50%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% % 4% 5% % 4% 4% 6% 5% 8% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (332) (356) (310) (347) (339) (413) (279) (217) (165) (210) (386) (237)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Ever Cared for Parent or Grandparent
Have you ever cared for one of your parents or grandparents on a regular basis due to disability, illness, or old age?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 40% 35% 43% 45% 31% 33% 36% 42% 45% *
No 59% 56% 62% 48% 52% 66% 66% 62% 49% 52% *
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 9% 3% 3% 0% 3% 9% 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (999) (476) (523) (201) (216) (347) (235) (641) (121) (177) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 43% 30% 41% 41% 39% 37% 35% 43% 45% 32% 37% 37%
No 59% 55% 64% 57% 57% 60% 58% 62% 56% 51% 65% 60% 58%
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (332) (356) (311) (348) (339) (414) (279) (217) (166) (210) (386) (237)

45



YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
12A. Provided Parent or Grandparent Care — Your mother
Have you ever cared for the following person on a regular basis due to a disability, illness, or old age?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 26% 25% 32% 24% 21% 28% 25% 31% 30% *
No 73% 2% 73% 62% 75% 78% 72% 73% 65% 70% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 0% 2% 4% 0% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (983) (468) (515) (192) (216) (343) (232) (632) (117) (174) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 26% 28% 21% 29% 28% 27% 25% 26% 27% 34% 19% 26% 26%
No 73% 70% 77% 71% 72% 73% 73% 72% 72% 65% 80% 74% 70%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (330) (347) (306) (345) (336) (407) (277) (215) (164) (206) (378) (235)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
12B. Provided Parent or Grandparent Care — Your father
Have you ever cared for the following person on a regular basis due to a disability, illness, or old age?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 17% 21% 14% 23% 20% 15% 14% 17% 20% 21% *
No 82% 78% 85% 75% 80% 84% 86% 82% 76% 79% *
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (974) (463) (511) (190) (214) (342) (228) (626) (115) (173) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 17% 21% 10% 22% 18% 18% 17% 16% 19% 26% 11% 16% 18%
No 82% 78% 88% 7% 81% 82% 81% 83% 81% 74% 87% 83% 81%
Not sure 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (325) (343) (306) (338) (336) (402) (273) (215) (163) (207) (372) (232)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
12C. Provided Parent or Grandparent Care — Your mother’s mother (your maternal grandmother)
Have you ever cared for the following person on a regular basis due to a disability, illness, or old age?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 17% 20% 14% 27% 29% 8% 8% 14% 24% 26% *
No 81% 78% 84% 68% 68% 91% 92% 84% 71% 72% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 0% 0% 2% 5% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (977) (461) (516) (191) (214) (338) (234) (630) (117) (171) (59)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 17% 20% 15% 16% 19% 15% 14% 16% 26% 21% 13% 17% 18%
No 81% 79% 82% 82% 80% 83% 84% 82% 2% 75% 85% 82% 80%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (977) (327) (345) (305) (341) (336) (403) (279) (212) (162) (205) (377) (233)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
12D. Provided Parent or Grandparent Care — Your mother’s father (your maternal grandfather)
Have you ever cared for the following person on a regular basis due to a disability, illness, or old age?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 12% 17% % 25% 22% 3% 2% 10% 16% 17% *
No 87% 81% 92% 2% 7% 96% 98% 89% 79% 82% *
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (977) (463) (514) (189) (213) (341) (234) (631) (117) (170) (59)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 12% 14% 8% 14% 12% 9% 9% 12% 16% 18% 9% 11% 12%
No 87% 85% 90% 85% 87% 90% 89% 87% 82% 80% 91% 88% 87%
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (324) (344) (309) (340) (338) (406) (276) (213) (164) (208) (373) (232)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
12E. Provided Parent or Grandparent Care — Your father’s mother (your paternal grandmother)
Have you ever cared for the following person on a regular basis due to a disability, illness, or old age?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 11% 16% % 23% 20% 5% 1% 10% 20% 13% *
No 87% 81% 92% 70% 78% 95% 99% 89% 76% 85% *
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 7% 2% 0% 0% 1% 4% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (974) (464) (510) (189) (211) (340) (234) (632) (114) (169) (59)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 11% 16% 6% 12% 12% 9% 9% 14% 14% 13% 5% 12% 14%
No 87% 80% 93% 87% 88% 91% 88% 84% 85% 84% 91% 87% 84%
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (327) (340) (307) (343) (335) (403) (275) (214) (161) (206) (374) (233)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
12F. Provided Parent or Grandparent Care — Your father’s father (your paternal grandfather)
Have you ever cared for the following person on a regular basis due to a disability, illness, or old age?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 11% 17% 5% 21% 23% 2% 1% 9% 19% 14% *
No 88% 81% 94% 4% 76% 98% 99% 90% 80% 84% *
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (978) (465) (513) (190) (212) (340) (236) (631) (117) (171) (59)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 11% 15% 5% 12% 11% 8% 8% 13% 15% 17% 6% 11% 10%
No 88% 82% 93% 87% 88% 91% 90% 85% 85% 83% 91% 88% 89%
Not sure 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (328) (343) (307) (344) (337) (405) (277) (213) (161) (206) (377) (234)
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YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

13. Ideal Number of Children
What is the ideal total number of children you would like to eventually have?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 21% 22% 21% 15% 15% 28% 25% 22% 19% 18% *
1 14% 14% 14% 10% 16% 18% 7% 15% 11% 13% *
2 27% 29% 25% 28% 30% 21% 30% 29% 18% 22% *
3 19% 18% 20% 21% 20% 18% 19% 19% 22% 20% *
4 9% 7% 11% 16% 9% 6% 5% % 15% 11% *
5 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 6% *
6 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% *
7 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% *
8 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% *
9 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% *
10 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% *
11 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
12 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
13 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
14 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
15 or more 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% % 4% 4% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 98% *
Unweighted N (975) (467) (508) (191) (208) (346) (230) (632) (108) (176) (59)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
0 21% 25% 20% 19% 22% 19% 27% 17% 16% 21% 24% 20% 21%
1 14% 15% 12% 15% 14% 15% 13% 14% 16% 19% 13% 14% 10%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren

May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
2 27% 25% 29% 26% 30% 27% 19% 32% 35% 24% 29% 25% 29%
3 19% 19% 19% 19% 21% 20% 19% 23% 17% 14% 18% 20% 23%
4 9% 8% 10% 9% 5% 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 7% 11% 7%
5 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4%
6 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
7 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
8 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
9 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
10 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
11 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
12 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
13 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
14 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
15 or more 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 102% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 97% 100% 98% 101%

Unweighted N (975)  (325)  (344)  (306)  (345)  (333) (410) (265) (216) (164) (206) (372)  (233)




YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
14. Parent Pressure to Have Grandchildren
How much pressure, if any, have either of your parents put on you to have children due to their desire for grandchildren?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 5% 8% 4% 8% 12% 2% 1% 4% 10% 8% *
A fair amount 11% 13% 9% 20% 16% 5% 6% 10% 7% 18% *
Not much 20% 24% 17% 30% 26% 14% 13% 22% 17% 17% *
None at alll 58% 51% 66% 36% 36% 74% 80% 60% 58% 51% *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 6% 9% 4% 1% 5% 8% 6% *
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (996) (474) (522) (198) (216) (347) (235) (641) (118) (177) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 3% 5% 8%
A fair amount 11% 13% 6% 14% 13% 10% 10% 11% 15% 11% 6% 10% 16%
Not much 20% 22% 20% 19% 22% 19% 17% 23% 26% 19% 24% 19% 20%
None at all 58% 55% 61% 59% 56% 60% 64% 60% 46% 56% 63% 60% 52%
Not sure 5% 3% 8% 4% 2% % 4% 1% 6% 8% 4% 5% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (331) (354) (311) (349) (338) (414) (278) (217) (166) (210) (383) (237)
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15. Had Children Because of Parent Pressure
Did your parents’ desire for grandchildren play some role in your decision to have children?
Asked of parents
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 16% 24% 10% * 35% 8% 3% 14% * 28% *
No 79% 71% 85% * 61% 89% 93% 80% * 68% *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% * 4% 4% 4% 6% * 4% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 101% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (670) (301) (369) (69) (150) (259) (192) (432) (76) (122) (40)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 16% 25% 12% 14% 20% 12% 14% 20% 19% 23% 11% 15% 19%
No 79% 71% 82% 83% 76% 84% 79% 75% 78% 70% 86% 80% 77%
Not sure 5% 4% % 4% 4% 4% % 4% 2% 7% 3% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (670) (207) (231) (232) (227) (256) (276) (191) (158) (117) (145) (260) (148)
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16. Number of Grandchildren
How many grandchildren do you have?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 66% 71% 62% 93% 82% 63% 29% 66% 58% 70% *
1 6% 7% 5% 1% 8% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% *
2 8% 7% 8% 3% 3% 9% 14% 8% 12% 6% *
3 4% 3% 5% 0% 0% 4% 12% 5% 4% 1% *
4 3% 2% 4% 0% 1% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% *
5 4% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 9% 4% 4% 4% *
6 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% *
7 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 6% 2% 4% 0% *
8 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% *
9 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
10 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% *
11 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% *
12 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% *
13 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% *
14 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
15 or more 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% *
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (981) (469) (512) (191) (208) (347) (235) (638) (108) (176) (59)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
0 66% 68% 73% 54% 69% 55% 59% 66% 74% 68% 63% 63% 72%
1 6% 5% 6% % 5% % 5% 6% 9% 4% % 6% %

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
2 8% 8% 5% 11% 9% 10% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 9% 6%
3 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3%
4 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 0% 5% 4% 3% 1%
5 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 1% 2% 4% 6% 1%
6 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3%
7 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
8 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0%
9 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
10 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
11 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
12 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
13 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
14 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
15 or more 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 98% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (981)  (326)  (347) (308)  (346)  (337) (413) (266) (217) (164) (207) (375)  (235)
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May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
17. Ideal Number of Grandchildren
What is the ideal total number of grandchildren you would like to eventually have?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 22% 23% 21% 18% 23% 25% 19% 22% 18% 21% *
1 7% 7% ™% 10% 9% 5% 5% % 7% 8% *
2 15% 18% 12% 11% 18% 16% 13% 17% 10% 10% *
3 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% % *
4 11% 10% 12% 15% 12% 8% 10% 12% 12% 11% *
5 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 8% *
6 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% *
7 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% *
8 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% *
9 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% *
10 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% *
11 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
12 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *
13 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
14 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% *
15 or more 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% *
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 13% 10% 20% 17% 14% 20% 15% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 98% 99% 102% 100% 100% 101% 98% *
Unweighted N (976) (469) (507) (190) (207) (345) (234) (637) (107) (173) (59)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
0 22% 24% 22% 19% 20% 22% 26% 16% 21% 25% 24% 21% 19%
1 7% 9% 6% 5% 9% 4% 4% 11% 9% 9% 8% % 4%

continued on the next page ...

58



YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren

May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
2 15% 13% 17% 14% 13% 14% 14% 13% 20% 15% 15% 15% 15%
3 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 7%
4 11% 13% 9% 12% 16% 10% 10% 14% 11% 8% 10% 10% 16%
5 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% % 6% 2% 5% 7% 5%
6 5% % 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7%
7 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%
8 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1%
9 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2%
10 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
11 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
12 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%
13 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
14 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
15 or more 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4%
Not sure 15% 11% 21% 13% 14% 16% 16% 14% 14% 20% 16% 14% 13%
Totals 99% 97% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (976) (325) (344) (307) (345) (336) (411) (266) (217) (164) (207) (373) (232)




YouGov Survey: Grandparents and Grandchildren
May 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
18A. Comparing Parenting and Grandparenting — Enjoyed more
Which of the following have you...?

Asked of grandparents

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Being a parent 18% 21% 16% * * 15% 11% 14% * * *
Being a grandparent 30% 2% 33% * * 32% 31% 31% * * *
Both equally 45% 44% 46% * * 48% 51% 47% * * *
Not sure 7% 8% 5% * * 5% 6% 8% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (347) (152) (195) (13) (43) (134) (157) (225) (46) (61) (15)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Being a parent 18% 18% * 18% 16% 15% 18% * * * * 18% *
Being a grandparent 30% 37% * 29% 35% 30% 29% * * * * 35% *
Both equally 45% 41% * 48% 45% 47% 47% * * * * 41% *
Not sure 7% 4% * 4% 4% 7% 6% * * * * 6% *
Totals 100%  100% * 99% 100% 99% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (347) (110) (90) (147) (108) (160) (167) (96) (83) (55) (81) (139) (72)
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18B. Comparing Parenting and Grandparenting — Thought is easier
Which of the following have you...?
Asked of grandparents
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Being a parent 10% 16% 6% * * 3% 5% % * * *
Being a grandparent 62% 57% 65% * * 70% 67% 69% * * *
Both equally 20% 18% 20% * * 19% 18% 17% * * *
Not sure 8% 8% 8% * * 8% 9% % * * *
Totals 100% 99% 99% * * 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (347) (154) (193) (13) (43) (134) (157) (224) (47) (61) (15)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Being a parent 10% 17% * 9% 12% 7% 11% * * * * 7% *
Being a grandparent 62% 54% * 67% 61% 2% 58% * * * * 69% *
Both equally 20% 22% * 15% 24% 16% 21% * * * * 17% *
Not sure 8% 7% * 9% 4% 6% 10% * * * * 7% *
Totals 100%  100% * 100% 101% 101% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (347) (112) (91) (144) (110) (159) (166) (96) (64) (55) (81) (138) (73)
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19. Influence of Grandchildren
How influential have your grandchildren been in your life?
Asked of grandparents
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very influential 43% 30% 52% * * 56% 38% 42% * * *
Somewhat influential 29% 36% 23% * * 23% 33% 29% * * *
Not very influential 19% 24% 15% * * 12% 20% 20% * * *
Not at all influential 5% 7% 3% * * 4% 4% 5% * * *
Not sure 5% 3% 6% * * 4% 5% 4% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 99% * * 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (349) (154) (195) (13) (43) (134) (159) (227) (46) (61) (15)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very influential 43% 50% * 42% 53% 42% 46% * * * * 43% *
Somewhat influential 29% 26% * 32% 26% 32% 22% * * * * 29% *
Not very influential 19% 18% * 18% 15% 18% 19% * * * * 19% *
Not at all influential 5% 4% * 3% 6% 2% 5% * * * * 5% *
Not sure 5% 2% * 5% 0% 5% 8% * * * * 3% *
Totals 101% 100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% * * * * 99% *
Unweighted N (349)  (111) (92) (146)  (110)  (160) (167) (97) (64) (53) (82) (141) (73)
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20. Child Care for Grandchildren
Throughout the life of your grandchildren, what is the greatest frequency at which you have ever personally provided child care for them by looking after

You

them?
Asked of grandparents
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

As their primary caregiver 8% 8% % * * 8% 5% 4% * * *
On a regular, scheduled

basis 30% 24% 33% * * 31% 31% 28% * * *
On occasion, but not

regularly 40% 43% 38% * * 44% 41% 46% * * *
Rarely 15% 17% 13% * * 9% 16% 16% * * *
Never 6% 6% 5% * * 6% 5% 5% * * *
Not sure 2% 2% 3% * * 2% 1% 1% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 99% * * 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (351) (154) (197) (13) (44) (134) (160) (228) (47) (61) (15)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

As their primary caregiver 8% 8% * % 10% 2% 10% * * * * 8% *
On a regular, scheduled

basis 30% 34% * 28% 36% 33% 31% * * * * 29% *
On occasion, but not

regularly 40% 38% * 43% 37% 44% 36% * * * * 40% *
Rarely 15% 16% * 16% 13% 14% 13% * * * * 13% *
Never 6% 4% * 5% 4% 6% 6% * * * * 6% *
Not sure 2% 0% * 2% 0% 1% 4% * * * * 4% *
Totals 101% 100% * 101% 100% 100% 100% * * * * 100% *

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Unweighted N (351) (112) (92) (147) (111) (161) (169) (97) (64) (55) (82) (141) (73)
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21. Grandparents Willing To Provide Child Care for Grandchildren
Do you think that when grandparents live nearby, are not employed, and are physically and mentally capable, they should be willing to provide child care for

their grandchildren on a regular basis?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, they should be
willing 41% 47% 35% 42% 49% 38% 34% 41% 45% 39% *
No, they do not need to
be willing 40% 35% 45% 35% 34% 44% 46% 41% 36% 44% *
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 23% 17% 18% 19% 19% 19% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (995) (473) (522) (198) (215) (347) (235) (641) (117) (177) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, they should be
willing 41% 43% 33% 49% 42% 43% 38% 46% 46% 43% 35% 43% 41%
No, they do not need to
be willing 40% 42% 43% 35% 44% 37% 42% 38% 40% 35% 43% 3% 47%
Not sure 19% 16% 24% 16% 14% 20% 20% 16% 14% 22% 22% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (331) (353) (311) (348) (339) (413) (279) (217) (166) (210) (382) (237)
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22. Pay Grandparents Providing Child Care for Grandchildren
Do you think that grandparents who provide regular child care for their grandchildren should be offered money to do so by their children?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, they should 48% 47% 49% 48% 55% 44% 46% 45% 61% 54% *
No, they should not 28% 31% 26% 29% 20% 31% 32% 32% 21% 24% *
Not sure 23% 21% 26% 22% 24% 24% 22% 24% 17% 22% *
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (995) (473) (522) (198) (215) (347) (235) (641) (117) (177) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, they should 48% 56% 41% 49% 55% 45% 48% 49% 48% 43% 47% 49% 51%
No, they should not 28% 25% 29% 33% 24% 33% 27% 31% 30% 26% 31% 27% 30%
Not sure 23% 20% 31% 19% 21% 22% 25% 20% 22% 31% 22% 23% 19%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (331) (353) (311) (348) (339) (413) (279) (217) (166) (210) (382) (237)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 2 - 6, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that
time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range from
0.157 to 5.66, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.438.

1000
=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

57 questions not reported.

You
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